Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 39% 39% 32% 32% 33% 38% 39% 40% 16% 35% 32%
Off on the wrong track 53% 54% 51% 55% 52% 53% 52% 55% 51% 69% 48% 52%
Not sure 11% 7% 10% 13% 16% 13% 10% 7% 10% 15% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (791) (479) (521) (217) (230) (354) (199) (692) (129) (123) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 13% 26% 75% 10% 76% 29% 41% 48% 38% 31% 36% 37%
Off on the wrong track 53% 83% 52% 21% 85% 17% 56% 53% 44% 54% 56% 50% 53%
Not sure 11% 4% 22% 4% 5% 6% 15% 6% 9% 8% 12% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (298)  (400)  (302)  (281)  (336)  (440) (274) (172) (135) (217) (376)  (272)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 27% 26% 22% 13% 20% 29% 33% 28% 7% 23% 19%
Somewhat approve 18% 16% 19% 17% 19% 18% 18% 13% 20% 8% 14% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 9% 13% 12% 18% 14% 11% 8% 12% 10% 13% 24%
Strongly disapprove 39% 45% 37% 42% 41% 38% 38% 43% 35% 67% 41% 31%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 7% 9% 11% 4% 2% 5% 7% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (791) (479) (521) (217) (230) (354) (199) (692) (129) (123) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 5% 15% 59% 2% 62% 20% 27% 31% 26% 21% 25% 24%
Somewhat approve 18% 6% 21% 26% 4% 27% 17% 18% 20% 16% 16% 21% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 17% 7% 8% 5% 12% 14% 13% 18% 10% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39% 78% 33% 6% 85% 4% 42% 40% 32% 35% 45% 35% 44%
Not sure 6% 1% 14% 1% 2% 1% 9% 2% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (298)  (400) (302)  (281)  (336)  (440) (274) (172) (135) (217) (376)  (272)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 30% 26% 30% 22% 29% 25% 36% 29% * 34% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 56% 57% 53% 52% 49% 58% 58% 55% * 48% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 15% 17% 17% 26% 22% 16% 6% 16% * 18% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (446) (369) (235) (211) (74) (93) (176) (103) (353) (23) (47) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 29% 13% 37% * 33% 27% 27% 32% 35% 26% 24% 34%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 38% 61% 54% * 57% 56% 58% 44% 45% 60% 60% 49%

continued on the next page ...
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August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 34% 26% 9% * 10% 17% 15% 24% 20% 14% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (446) (33) (157) (256) (16) (300) (169) (131) (94) (62) (87) (184) (113)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 55% 51% 51% 45% 54% 55% 48% 49% 59% 58% 30%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 37% 38% 40% 40% 36% 38% 45% 42% 33% 29% 52%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 7% 11% 9% 15% 10% 7% 7% 9% 7% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (498) (401) (223) (275) (128) (113) (165) (92) (306) (96) (66) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 61% 43% 19% 65% 26% 52% 51% 39% 42% 60% 53% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 33% 45% 54% 32% 50% 37% 42% 54% 39% 36% 37% 46%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 6% 12% 27% 4% 24% 11% 7% 7% 19% 4% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (498) (261) (196) (41) (259) (34) (237) (137) (70) (66) (116) (170) (146)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets August 28, 2019 — A sad day for the Democrats, Kirsten Gillibrand has dropped out of the Presidential Primary. I'm glad they
never found out that she was the one | was really afraid of!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 13% 10% 13% 21% 23% 21% 0% 15% 17%
Good 12% 12% 11% 13% 15% 9% 10% 17% 14% 4% 10% 8%
OK 29% 24% 31% 27% 26% 33% 31% 23% 28% 28% 28% 37%
Bad 15% 16% 13% 17% 15% 17% 13% 17% 14% 23% 11% 16%
Terrible 27% 28% 24% 30% 34% 28% 26% 20% 23% 44% 36% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (776) (469) (508) (211) (222) (351) (193) (679) (122) (121) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 17% 2% 11% 43% 2% 42% 14% 22% 21% 14% 15% 17% 21%
Good 12% 3% 11% 23% 3% 23% 10% 10% 21% 12% 12% 16% 6%
OK 29% 19% 38% 25% 18% 27% 33% 23% 26% 34% 32% 27% 26%
Bad 15% 24% 15% 5% 24% 5% 15% 17% 15% 15% 16% 13% 17%
Terrible 27% 51% 25% 3% 53% 3% 29% 28% 18% 25% 25% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (977)  (290)  (389)  (298)  (278) (331) (431) (271) (164) (132) (204) (374)  (267)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets August 28, 2019 — Thank you for the support as we MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN! https://t.co/qKgwRMSgcf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 20% 13% 15% 28% 29% 26% 5% 18% 21%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 14% 13% 8% 11% 12% 5% 10% 9%
OK 26% 21% 29% 24% 26% 31% 26% 22% 28% 19% 24% 30%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 15% 12% 14% 12% 13% 10% 27% 11% 16%
Terrible 28% 30% 25% 31% 34% 27% 26% 26% 24% 45% 37% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 99%  100%  100%  101%  100%  101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (972) (770) (468) (504) (207) (223) (349) (193) (676) (119) (122) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 15% 55% 1% 59% 18% 28% 25% 16% 20% 26% 24%
Good 11% 4% 10% 21% 3% 20% 10% 11% 18% 11% 12% 10% 11%
OK 26% 18% 36% 20% 18% 17% 29% 19% 28% 36% 25% 26% 22%
Bad 13% 19% 15% 2% 20% 3% 14% 13% 9% 14% 12% 1% 15%
Terrible 28% 57% 24% 3% 59% 2% 29% 29% 21% 24% 32% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (972) (289) (388) (295) (276) (329) (428) (270) (164) (132) (206) (370) (264)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets August 28, 2019 — Another totally Fake story in the Amazon Washington Post (lobbyist) which states that if my Aides broke the
law to build the Wall (which is going up rapidly), | would give them a Pardon. This was made up by the Washington Post only in order to demean
and disparage - FAKE NEWS!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 16% 10% 11% 24% 29% 22% 2% 16% 18%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 13% 9% 9% 10% 12% 2% 6% 10%
OK 21% 15% 22% 19% 20% 29% 21% 12% 20% 22% 23% 23%
Bad 18% 17% 14% 21% 19% 18% 16% 19% 17% 23% 17% 19%
Terrible 32% 35% 30% 35% 37% 33% 30% 31% 28% 51% 38% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (771) (463) (508) (208) (220) (350) (193) (678) (118) (121) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 19% 2% 13% 47% 1% 52% 14% 24% 24% 14% 17% 21% 21%
Good 10% 2% 8% 22% 1% 21% 8% 10% 14% 12% 11% 10% 8%
OK 21% 9% 30% 20% 7% 20% 26% 13% 17% 25% 20% 23% 16%
Bad 18% 26% 20% 5% 25% 5% 19% 21% 14% 21% 19% 15% 19%
Terrible 32% 61% 29% 6% 66% 3% 33% 32% 30% 28% 34% 31% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (289)  (386)  (296)  (275)  (329) (429 (268) (165) (133) (206) (368)  (264)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets August 28, 2019 — The Wall is going up very fast despite total Obstruction by Democrats in Congress, and elsewhere!
https://it.co/XIMMALXoZr
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 27% 19% 11% 15% 30% 33% 27% 2% 20% 21%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 8% 10% 11% 8% 5% 10%
OK 20% 15% 21% 18% 18% 28% 20% 11% 19% 16% 23% 24%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 16% 14% 14% 18% 14% 21% 12% 23%
Terrible 32% 35% 29% 35% 43% 31% 28% 28% 28% 54% 40% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (973) (771) (466) (507) (209) (222) (349) (193) (676) (120) (122) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 15% 58% 1% 59% 18% 28% 25% 17% 20% 27% 23%
Good 10% 5% 9% 18% 3% 19% 9% 9% 17% 11% 13% 10% 8%
OK 20% 9% 31% 14% 9% 16% 26% 13% 12% 30% 18% 19% 16%
Bad 15% 22% 17% 6% 22% 4% 15% 16% 19% 15% 15% 14% 17%
Terrible 32% 62% 29% 4% 65% 3% 32% 34% 27% 27% 33% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 9% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (973)  (290)  (387) (296)  (276)  (329)  (430) (267) (165) (132) (205) (369)  (267)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets August 28, 2019 — ....And by the way, I’'m the best thing that’s ever happened to Puerto Rico!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 19% 12% 8% 11% 19% 24% 18% 3% 13% 17%
Good 11% 12% 12% 11% 14% 8% 10% 13% 13% 4% 9% 6%
OK 20% 14% 22% 18% 18% 27% 21% 11% 19% 14% 29% 26%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 17% 18% 16% 13% 12% 15% 20% 8% 14%
Terrible 39% 43% 36% 42% 42% 38% 37% 41% 36% 59% 42% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (769) (467) (502) (207) (221) (348) (193) (673) (120) (121) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 16% 2% 8% 41% 1% 41% 12% 20% 20% 12% 13% 17% 17%
Good 11% 2% 12% 20% 2% 25% 9% 12% 18% 12% 11% 12% 10%
OK 20% 8% 26% 22% 4% 21% 24% 12% 16% 26% 19% 21% 15%
Bad 14% 13% 19% 8% 12% 7% 17% 15% 10% 16% 13% 14% 16%
Terrible 39% 75% 34% 7% 81% 5% 39% 41% 36% 34% 43% 36% 43%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 98% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (969)  (288)  (388) (293)  (275)  (328)  (428) (267) (164) (132) (205) (369)  (263)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets August 28, 2019 — Puerto Rico is one of the most corrupt places on earth. Their political system is broken and their politicians
are either Incompetent or Corrupt. Congress approved Billions of Dollars last time, more than anyplace else has ever gotten, and it is sent to

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 19% 12% 8% 11% 19% 24% 18% 3% 13% 17%
Good 11% 12% 12% 11% 14% 8% 10% 13% 13% 4% 9% 6%
OK 20% 14% 22% 18% 18% 27% 21% 11% 19% 14% 29% 26%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 17% 18% 16% 13% 12% 15% 20% 8% 14%
Terrible 39% 43% 36% 42% 42% 38% 37% 41% 36% 59% 42% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (769) (467) (502) (207) (221) (348) (193) (673) (120) (121) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 8% 41% 1% 41% 12% 20% 20% 12% 13% 17% 17%
Good 11% 2% 12% 20% 2% 25% 9% 12% 18% 12% 11% 12% 10%
OK 20% 8% 26% 22% 4% 21% 24% 12% 16% 26% 19% 21% 15%
Bad 14% 13% 19% 8% 12% 7% 17% 15% 10% 16% 13% 14% 16%
Terrible 39% 75% 34% 7% 81% 5% 39% 41% 36% 34% 43% 36% 43%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 98% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (969)  (288)  (388) (293)  (275)  (328)  (428) (267) (164) (132) (205) (369)  (263)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets August 28, 2019 — Our Federal Reserve cannot ‘'mentally’ keep up with the competition - other countries. At the G-7 in France,
all of the other Leaders were giddy about how low their Interest Costs have gone. Germany is actually ’getting paid’ to borrow money - ZERO
INTEREST PLUS! No Clue Fed!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 17% 10% 7% 9% 17% 16% 15% 2% 13% 16%
Good 12% 12% 11% 12% 17% 9% 8% 14% 12% 8% 12% 7%
OK 23% 19% 25% 21% 20% 28% 25% 15% 24% 15% 23% 25%
Bad 19% 17% 14% 23% 18% 20% 17% 22% 18% 27% 15% 21%
Terrible 34% 36% 33% 34% 37% 33% 32% 33% 31% 46% 37% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (967) (767) (465) (502) (207) (219) (347) (194) (674) (119) (120) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 1% 8% 35% 1% 35% 11% 18% 18% 12% 11% 13% 16%
Good 12% 5% 8% 25% 3% 24% 9% 9% 16% 1% 14% 13% 8%
OK 23% 9% 33% 23% 8% 27% 27% 18% 21% 30% 21% 24% 17%
Bad 19% 22% 22% 11% 22% 9% 21% 20% 14% 17% 19% 19% 20%
Terrible 34% 63% 30% 7% 67% 5% 32% 35% 31% 29% 35% 31% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (967)  (288)  (385)  (294)  (276)  (324) (428 (265) (164) (132) (205) (368)  (262)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
5H. Trump Tweets August 28, 2019 — ....I don’t want to Win for myself, | only want to Win for the people. The New @FoxNews is letting millions of
GREAT people down! We have to start looking for a new News Outlet. Fox isn’t working for us anymore!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 28, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 18% 12% 7% 12% 17% 21% 17% 1% 18% 15%
Good 11% 12% 10% 12% 14% 8% 11% 12% 12% 7% 9% 12%
OK 20% 15% 23% 18% 22% 24% 21% 12% 20% 15% 23% 25%
Bad 19% 18% 17% 20% 17% 20% 19% 19% 20% 24% 13% 10%
Terrible 35% 38% 32% 39% 40% 35% 32% 36% 32% 53% 38% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (969) (768) (466) (503) (208) (220) (348) (193) (677) (118) (120) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 9% 37% 1% 38% 13% 17% 18% 13% 12% 15% 17%
Good 11% 3% 10% 21% 2% 25% 8% 11% 16% 10% 10% 13% 9%
OK 20% 6% 30% 22% 5% 20% 24% 14% 18% 25% 20% 21% 16%
Bad 19% 22% 20% 12% 20% 12% 20% 23% 16% 21% 19% 16% 21%
Terrible 35% 66% 31% 8% 72% 4% 34% 36% 32% 31% 39% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 9% 101%
Unweighted N (969) (288) (388) (293) (275) (326) (428) (269) (163) (132) (204) (371) (262)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets August 28, 2019 — ....are all in for the Open Border Socialists (or beyond). Fox hires ’give Hillary the questions’ @donnabrazile,
Juan Williams and low ratings Shep Smith. HOPELESS & CLUELESS! They should go all the way LEFT and | will still find a way to Win - That’s

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 18% 12% 7% 12% 17% 21% 17% 1% 18% 15%
Good 11% 12% 10% 12% 14% 8% 11% 12% 12% 7% 9% 12%
OK 20% 15% 23% 18% 22% 24% 21% 12% 20% 15% 23% 25%
Bad 19% 18% 17% 20% 17% 20% 19% 19% 20% 24% 13% 10%
Terrible 35% 38% 32% 39% 40% 35% 32% 36% 32% 53% 38% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (969) (768) (466) (503) (208) (220) (348) (193) (677) (118) (120) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Totall Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 9% 37% 1% 38% 13% 17% 18% 13% 12% 15% 17%
Good 11% 3% 10% 21% 2% 25% 8% 11% 16% 10% 10% 13% 9%
OK 20% 6% 30% 22% 5% 20% 24% 14% 18% 25% 20% 21% 16%
Bad 19% 22% 20% 12% 20% 12% 20% 23% 16% 21% 19% 16% 21%
Terrible 35% 66% 31% 8% 72% 4% 34% 36% 32% 31% 39% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (969)  (288)  (388)  (293)  (275)  (326)  (428) (269) (163) (132) (204) (371)  (262)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets August 28, 2019 — Just watched @FoxNews heavily promoting the Democrats through their DNC Communications Director,
spewing out whatever she wanted with zero pushback by anchor, @SandraSmithFox. Terrible considering that Fox couldn’t even land a debate,
the Dems give them NOTHING! @CNN & @MSNBC....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 18% 12% 7% 12% 17% 21% 17% 1% 18% 15%
Good 11% 12% 10% 12% 14% 8% 11% 12% 12% 7% 9% 12%
OK 20% 15% 23% 18% 22% 24% 21% 12% 20% 15% 23% 25%
Bad 19% 18% 17% 20% 17% 20% 19% 19% 20% 24% 13% 10%
Terrible 35% 38% 32% 39% 40% 35% 32% 36% 32% 53% 38% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (969) (768) (466) (503) (208) (220) (348) (193) (677) (118) (120) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Totall Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 9% 37% 1% 38% 13% 17% 18% 13% 12% 15% 17%
Good 11% 3% 10% 21% 2% 25% 8% 11% 16% 10% 10% 13% 9%
OK 20% 6% 30% 22% 5% 20% 24% 14% 18% 25% 20% 21% 16%
Bad 19% 22% 20% 12% 20% 12% 20% 23% 16% 21% 19% 16% 21%
Terrible 35% 66% 31% 8% 72% 4% 34% 36% 32% 31% 39% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (969)  (288)  (388)  (293)  (275)  (326)  (428) (269) (163) (132) (204) (371)  (262)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets August 28, 2019 — Would be very hard for Jeremy Corbyn, the leader of Britain’s Labour Party, to seek a no-confidence vote
against New Prime Minister Boris Johnson, especially in light of the fact that Boris is exactly what the U.K. has been looking for, & will prove to
be ’a great one!” Love U.K.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 19% 13% 12% 10% 18% 23% 18% 0% 17% 21%
Good 12% 14% 15% 10% 12% 10% 13% 15% 15% 3% 10% 4%
OK 28% 23% 26% 30% 26% 34% 29% 23% 28% 26% 27% 35%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 19% 16% 17% 16% 19% 16% 28% 12% 21%
Terrible 27% 29% 25% 28% 33% 28% 25% 21% 23% 41% 34% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 98% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (966) (763) (462) (504) (209) (223) (347) (187) (671) (119) (121) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 10% 40% 1% 41% 12% 19% 20% 15% 13% 17% 16%
Good 12% 3% 11% 25% 2% 28% 10% 12% 19% 10% 14% 13% 11%
OK 28% 16% 38% 27% 16% 24% 35% 20% 23% 35% 25% 29% 26%
Bad 17% 27% 18% 5% 27% 4% 18% 19% 16% 16% 19% 17% 17%
Terrible 27% 53% 23% 3% 55% 3% 25% 29% 22% 23% 29% 24% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (966)  (286)  (388)  (292)  (273)  (322)  (428) (268) (163) (131) (204) (369)  (262)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets August 28, 2019 — We are tracking closely tropical storm Dorian as it heads, as usual, to Puerto Rico. FEMA and all others
are ready, and will do a great job. When they do, let them know it, and give them a big Thank You - Not like last time. That includes from the
incompetent Mayor of San Juan!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 13% 10% 10% 21% 25% 21% 2% 11% 17%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 16% 13% 11% 8% 13% 6% 17% 9%
OK 20% 15% 23% 18% 19% 25% 20% 18% 20% 18% 24% 23%
Bad 17% 15% 14% 21% 17% 19% 15% 19% 17% 21% 11% 27%
Terrible 33% 37% 30% 36% 38% 33% 32% 29% 30% 52% 37% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (971) (770) (465) (506) (209) (220) (349) (193) (678) (120) (119) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 12% 41% 1% 46% 13% 21% 23% 12% 16% 19% 18%
Good 12% 3% 12% 22% 3% 24% 10% 14% 15% 17% 13% 12% 10%
OK 20% 9% 27% 23% 6% 19% 26% 12% 17% 24% 18% 22% 19%
Bad 17% 21% 20% 9% 19% 8% 19% 17% 16% 16% 16% 18% 18%
Terrible 33% 65% 28% 5% 70% 4% 32% 36% 29% 31% 37% 30% 35%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (290)  (388) (293)  (276)  (324)  (431) (268) (163) (132) (204) (371)  (264)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets August 28, 2019 — So interesting to read and see all of the free and interesting advice | am getting on China, from people who
have tried to handle it before and failed miserably - In fact, they got taken to the cleaners. We are doing very well with China. This has never
happened to them before!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 13% 8% 11% 21% 26% 20% 0% 14% 18%
Good 13% 15% 13% 13% 17% 9% 13% 13% 14% 7% 12% 11%
OK 22% 15% 23% 20% 21% 29% 23% 12% 20% 23% 28% 29%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 19% 18% 18% 14% 16% 16% 25% 9% 20%
Terrible 32% 36% 29% 35% 37% 32% 29% 33% 30% 46% 37% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (768) (464) (507) (208) (223) (348) (192) (676) (120) (120) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 11% 43% 1% 46% 13% 22% 19% 14% 15% 18% 18%
Good 13% 3% 11% 27% 3% 29% 11% 13% 18% 12% 15% 14% 11%
OK 22% 10% 31% 20% 7% 18% 26% 14% 20% 31% 18% 23% 17%
Bad 16% 20% 20% 7% 21% 4% 20% 18% 11% 16% 18% 14% 19%
Terrible 32% 65% 27% 4% 68% 4% 30% 33% 32% 27% 35% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (971) (289) (387) (295) (275) (324) (431) (269) (163) (133) (206) (369) (263)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets August 28, 2019 — 'The infestation of bedbugs at The New York Times office’ @OANN was perhaps brought in by lightweight
journalist Bret Stephens, a Conservative who does anything that his bosses at the paper tell him to do! He is now quitting Twitter after being
called a ’bedbug.” Tough guy!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 17% 10% 9% 9% 16% 20% 15% 0% 14% 18%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 13% 10% 10% 7% 11% 4% 9% 11%
OK 21% 17% 22% 19% 20% 23% 21% 19% 21% 16% 22% 21%
Bad 21% 18% 18% 24% 23% 22% 21% 19% 20% 28% 18% 23%
Terrible 35% 39% 32% 38% 36% 36% 33% 35% 32% 52% 36% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (974) (771) (464) (510) (210) (219) (350) (195) (679) (121) (120) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 2% 8% 34% 1% 35% 11% 16% 17% 11% 11% 14% 16%
Good 10% 2% 9% 19% 2% 22% 7% 11% 15% 11% 11% 11% 6%
OK 21% 7% 25% 28% 6% 28% 25% 14% 15% 25% 18% 22% 18%
Bad 21% 22% 27% 12% 20% 11% 22% 22% 22% 23% 23% 20% 21%
Terrible 35% 67% 30% 6% 72% 4% 35% 37% 30% 31% 37% 33% 39%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (974)  (291)  (387) (296)  (277) (324) (430) (269) (164) (133) (207) (372)  (262)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets August 28, 2019 — A made up Radical Left Story about Doral bedbugs, but Bret Stephens is loaded up with them! Been calling
me wrong for years, along with the few remaining Never Trumpers - All Losers!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 15% 16% 10% 9% 8% 15% 19% 15% 1% 11% 16%
Good 10% 11% 11% 8% 13% 9% 9% 8% 10% 3% 14% 11%
OK 22% 18% 23% 20% 19% 27% 23% 17% 22% 16% 23% 22%
Bad 20% 18% 17% 23% 22% 18% 20% 23% 21% 26% 15% 16%
Terrible 35% 39% 32% 38% 37% 38% 33% 34% 32% 54% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (774) (465) (511) (210) (222) (349) (195) (680) (120) (121) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 2% 8% 32% 1% 33% 10% 17% 17% 10% 11% 14% 14%
Good 10% 2% 7% 22% 2% 21% 7% 11% 14% 9% 8% 11% 9%
OK 22% 9% 28% 27% 6% 28% 26% 16% 17% 32% 20% 21% 19%
Bad 20% 19% 26% 13% 18% 12% 22% 20% 21% 18% 25% 20% 18%
Terrible 35% 67% 31% 7% 72% 5% 35% 37% 31% 31% 35% 34% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (976) (291) (388) (297) (278) (328) (434) (269) (164) (133) (205) (372) (266)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets August 28, 2019 — ....Another is a one-time BAD Congressman from lllinois who lost in his second term by a landslide, then
failed in radio. The third is a man who couldn’t stand up straight while receiving an award. | should be able to take them!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 19% 12% 11% 10% 19% 21% 18% 1% 18% 14%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 11% 3% 5% 7%
OK 19% 16% 21% 18% 16% 27% 17% 17% 20% 15% 17% 24%
Bad 20% 17% 19% 21% 21% 19% 19% 20% 18% 30% 22% 20%
Terrible 37% 40% 32% 41% 42% 36% 35% 34% 34% 52% 37% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (772) (467) (509) (209) (221) (351) (195) (679) (120) (121) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 11% 38% 2% 39% 12% 18% 19% 15% 14% 17% 16%
Good 9% 2% 7% 19% 2% 18% 7% 10% 12% 9% 8% 10% 7%
OK 19% 8% 24% 24% 5% 24% 23% 13% 19% 22% 17% 22% 15%
Bad 20% 20% 25% 12% 18% 12% 22% 18% 20% 25% 20% 18% 20%
Terrible 37% 69% 33% 7% 73% 6% 35% 41% 30% 29% 41% 34% 42%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (976)  (287)  (392)  (297)  (273)  (330)  (432) (268) (164) (133) (207) (371)  (265)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets August 28, 2019 — Can you believe it? I'm at 94% approval in the Republican Party, and have Three Stooges running against
me. One is 'Mr. Appalachian Trail’ who was actually in Argentina for bad reasons....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 19% 12% 11% 10% 19% 21% 18% 1% 18% 14%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 11% 3% 5% 7%
OK 19% 16% 21% 18% 16% 27% 17% 17% 20% 15% 17% 24%
Bad 20% 17% 19% 21% 21% 19% 19% 20% 18% 30% 22% 20%
Terrible 37% 40% 32% 41% 42% 36% 35% 34% 34% 52% 37% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (772) (467) (509) (209) (221) (351) (195) (679) (120) (121) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 11% 38% 2% 39% 12% 18% 19% 15% 14% 17% 16%
Good 9% 2% 7% 19% 2% 18% 7% 10% 12% 9% 8% 10% 7%
OK 19% 8% 24% 24% 5% 24% 23% 13% 19% 22% 17% 22% 15%
Bad 20% 20% 25% 12% 18% 12% 22% 18% 20% 25% 20% 18% 20%
Terrible 37% 69% 33% 7% 73% 6% 35% 41% 30% 29% 41% 34% 42%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (976)  (287)  (392)  (297)  (273)  (330)  (432) (268) (164) (133) (207) (371)  (265)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets August 28, 2019 — Axios (whatever that is) sat back and said GEEEEE, let’s see, what can we make up today to embarrass the
President? Then they said, 'why don’t we say he wants to bomb a hurricane, that should do it The media in our Country is totally out of control!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 22% 15% 10% 11% 23% 27% 21% 3% 19% 16%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% 7% 8% 8% 10% 5% 7% 6%
OK 22% 16% 22% 21% 22% 28% 22% 14% 21% 20% 18% 33%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 19% 18% 18% 13% 23% 17% 24% 14% 9%
Terrible 34% 36% 31% 38% 38% 36% 34% 28% 31% 48% 42% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (976) (772) (467) (509) (209) (224) (349) (194) (680) (119) (121) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 12% 45% 2% 47% 14% 22% 21% 13% 16% 20% 21%
Good 9% 2% 8% 18% 1% 20% 8% 8% 14% 9% 9% 11% 6%
OK 22% 10% 30% 22% 7% 22% 25% 18% 18% 27% 23% 21% 18%
Bad 17% 23% 19% 7% 23% 7% 20% 17% 17% 21% 19% 15% 17%
Terrible 34% 62% 32% 8% 66% 4% 34% 36% 30% 30% 34% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (976)  (288)  (392)  (296)  (275)  (327)  (430) (270) (165) (134) (207) (372)  (263)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 32% 36% 22% 21% 28% 30% 35% 32% 15% 24% 32%
Inappropriate 55% 57% 50% 59% 59% 54% 54% 54% 52% 73% 52% 52%
Not sure 16% 12% 14% 18% 19% 19% 16% 1% 16% 12% 24% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (789) (476) (518) (212) (229) (354) (199) (689) (128) (122) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 9% 21% 62% 5% 64% 25% 33% 34% 32% 25% 30% 27%
Inappropriate 55% 88% 54% 20% 92% 18% 57% 57% 51% 53% 56% 53% 59%
Not sure 16% 3% 24% 18% 3% 19% 18% 10% 15% 14% 18% 17% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (297) (395) (302) (281) (336) (440) (272) (169) (135) (217) (374) (268)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 37% 41% 27% 28% 31% 35% 40% 38% 17% 27% 33%
No 52% 53% 48% 56% 55% 50% 52% 52% 48% 71% 53% 53%
Not sure 15% 9% 11% 18% 17% 18% 14% 9% 14% 12% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (789) (476) (520) (216) (229) (353) (198) (690) (128) (122) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 10% 27% 69% 9% 71% 29% 35% 42% 34% 32% 35% 32%
No 52% 85% 50% 19% 86% 18% 56% 52% 46% 51% 54% 50% 54%
Not sure 15% 4% 24% 12% 5% 11% 15% 13% 12% 15% 14% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (297) (397) (302) (280) (335) (438) (274) (171) (134) (216) (375) (271)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 28 - 29, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.336 to 2.231,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.362.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

51 questions not reported.

You
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